

News Release

Aug. 22, 2014 Release Number: 3815

Charleston County Adding Staff for upcoming 2014 General Election

Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration hiring for full-time and temporary positions

The <u>Charleston County Board of Elections and Voter Registration (BEVR)</u> is accepting applications to hire full-time, temporary staff, to assist with the preparation of the November 4, 2014 General Election.

Duties include, but are not limited to, alphabetizing and filing applications, data entry, customer service and providing technical assistance. Training is provided and the starting salary is \$9.50 per hour for a 40-hour work week. Overtime may be required.

Applicants must:

- Be a high school graduate or have a GED with college background.
- Have the ability to pass onsite typing and filing test (computer skills preferred).

To apply for a position:

Email resume to Phyllis Cole at pcole@charlestoncounty.org or Mary Adams at madams@charlestoncounty.org. The final day to submit an application is Sept. 5, 2014.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook (main County site): http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753
 - o Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
 - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227
 - Economic Development: https://www.facebook.com/CharlestonCountyED
 - Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
 - Awendaw District Fire Department:
 http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCohttps://www.facebook.com/pages/Awendaw-District-Fire-Department/505429932850932
 - o Zoning and Planning Department: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813
 - o Sheriff's Office: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#I/pages/Charleston-County-Sheriffs-Office/557956290949818
- See us on You Tube: http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government









